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                              Emergency Light Wire Guard

ORDERING INFORMATION

EXAMPLE: 
Note: Guard may reduce projected light values. Verify correct emergency light requirements when using guard (NFPA 101).

WG-STI-9641

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Here is an excellent way to protect your emergency lights against both 
vandalism and accidental damage. These wire guards were created in 
response to multiple requests from Mule customers. They are easy to install 
with all screws and anchors provided.

BACKED BY A THREE YEAR GUARANTEE
Constructed of tough steel wire that is coated with corrosion resistant 
polyester. It is not surprising Mule backs them with a three year guarantee 
against breakage in normal use. These wire guards are highly recommended 
for areas where abuse is severe or it is imperative that emergency lights 
continue to operate.

OTHER RELATED MODELS

FEATURES
General Information
· Offers protection against vandalism and accidental damage for 
emergency lights.
· For use in controlled environment (not intended for outdoor use).
· Part of a complete line of wire guard units.
· Three year guarantee against breakage in normal use.

Construction
· Constructed of tough steel wire.
· Coated with corrosion resistant polyester.

Installation
· Installation is fast and simple with screws and anchors provided.

Options
· Many sizes available.

Warranty
· Three year guarantee against breakage in normal use.

Model 1 2 3 4 5 6

 
 

WG-STI-9641 
WG-STI-9644 
WG-STI-9645

14.6 (370) 
17.5 (445) 
21.5 (546)

16.4 (417)
20.0 (508)
24.0 (610)

10.7 (272)
8.5 (216)
13.5 (343)

10.9 (278)
12.2 (310)
17.5 (445)

4.0 (102)
5.4 (137)
5.9 (150)

4.3 (109)
5.6 (142)
6.5 (165)

WG-STI-9649

WG-STI-9644

WG-STI-9641 Emergency Lighting Cage
Emergency Lighting Cage
Emergency Lighting Cage
Emergency Lighting Wire Guard

 
WG-STI-9644
WG-STI-9645 
WG-STI-9649 



DIMENSIONS

 

1.00 in.
(25mm)

2.00 in.
(51mm)

TYPICAL WIRE 
SPACING

TYPICAL WIRE
SPACING FROM CENTERLINE

2.00 in.
(51mm) 27.35 in.

(695mm)

24.90 in.
(632mm)

86°

2.25 in.
(57mm)

4.50 in.
(114mm)

6.75 in.
(171mm)

9.00 in.
(229mm)

11.43 in.
(290mm)

12.96 in.
(329mm) 10.53 in.

(268mm)

86°

C
L

SIDE VIEW

FRONT VIEW
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WG-STI-9641, WG-STI-9644, WG-STI-9645
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WG-STI-9641, WG-STI-9644, WG-STI-9645
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